

FORM PTO-1596

1-31-92

Patent and Trademark Office

DOCKET NO.: 50179-054 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto: 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL ZENECA LIMITED RESEARCH ORGANISATION Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Limestone Avenue X Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement City: Campbell State/Country: Australia Other ZIP: ACT 2612 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Execution Date: August 3, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No(s). A. Patent Application No(s). 08/836,374 Additional numbers attached? <u>x</u> No Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR. 3.4.1)..... Name: McDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY **\$4**0.00 Enclosed Internal Address: X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 99 Canal Center Plaza, Suite 300 8. Deposit account number: 500417 ZIP:22314 City: Alexandria State: VA 09/28/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000255 500417 08836374 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. September 24, 1998 Robert L. Price, #22,685 Date Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1 CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

> **PATENT REEL: 9710 FRAME: 0210**

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

I, PHILLIP ALEXANDER HAMILTON, of the City of Melbourne, State of Victoria, Australia, Notary Public, by Royal Authority admitted and sworn,

CERTIFY

that the attached document is a true and complete photocopy of the original document of which it appears to be a copy, I having carefully compared the copy with the original, and found them to be the same.

IN WITNESS of which I the notary have signed this certificate and sealed it with my seal of office on the twenty-sixth day of August 1998.

Notary Public

My faculty is not limited as to time and expires on death

lleron



Phillip Hamilton

R.F.D., B.A., LL.B. (Hons)

Lawyer Accredited Business Law Specialist

Notary Public Scrivener Abogado y Notario Público

Level 5, 499 St Kilda Road, Melbourne P.O. Box 7117, St Kilda Road, Victoria, Australia 3004 Fax +613 9866 2388

2 +613 9820 5997

PATENT REEL: 9710 FRAME: 0211

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT dated this 3rd day of AUGUST 1998 BETWEEN ZENECA LIMITED of 15 Stanhope Gate, London, WIY 6LN, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor) of the one part AND COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANISATION of Limestone Avenue. Campbell, ACT 2612, Australia (formerly of 407 Royal Parade, Parkville, Victoria, 3052, Australia), (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) of the other part WHEREAS the Assignor is an applicant and/or patentee in respect of the Patent Applications and/or Patents for an invention entitled "Biological Insect Control Agent" and for an invention entitled "Novel Toxins" specified in the schedule, (hereinafter referred to as the Inventions), WHEREBY in return for the sum of five dollars (\$5.00) receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged the Assignor DOES HEREBY ASSIGN TRANSFER AND SET OVER to the Assignee all its right title and interest in and to the said Inventions and in and to any Letters Patent granted in respect of the said Inventions TO HAVE AND TO HOLD use exercise and enjoy for the full term of the said Letters Patents including any extensions or prolongations thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed these presents as of the day and year first hereinbefore written.

1

EXECUTED at	BRACKNELL,	ENGLAND
	Pom Dama	
1	Or I J S Brown, Mar	nager, Intellectual Property Department
	I. J. S. BROWN	Zeneca Agrochemicals(Authorised Signatory Zeneca Limited)
EXECUTED at	Melbourne, Aust	ralxi
	Honald	
	JOHN HERBERT WALKER Authorised Officer	(Authorised Signatory CSIRO)

PATENT REEL: 9710 FRAME: 0212

SCHEDULE

TITLE OF APPLICATION AS FILED	COUNTRY/ REGION	APPLICATION/ PATENT NO	<u>STATUS</u>
Novel Toxins	Argentina	P950100237	Pending
Novel Toxins	Aripo	AP/P/97/00991	Pending
Novel Toxins	Australia	38777/95	Pending
Novel Toxins	Bangladesh	201/95	Pending
Novel Toxins	Brazil	P19509744.9	Pending
Novel Toxins	Canada	2204524	Pending
Novel Toxins	China	95197306.1	Pending
Novel Toxins	Columbia	95060864	Pending
Novel Toxins	Egypt	975/95	Pending
Novel Toxins	El Salvador	77/95	Pending
Novel Toxins	Europe	95937960.3	Pending
Novel Toxins	Hungary	P9702019	Pending
Novel Toxins	Indonesia	P-952468	Pending
Novel Toxins	International	PCT/GB95/02720	Entered National
			Phase
Novel Toxins	Iran	37409003	Granted
Novel Toxins	Israel	116071	Pending
Novel Toxins	Japan	516675/96	Pending
Novel Toxins	Korea South	703397/97	Pending
Novel Toxins	Malaysia	PI9503574	Pending
Novel Toxins	Mexico	973764	Pending
Novel Toxins	New Zealand	295440	Pending
Novel Toxins	Pakistan	621/95	Pending
Novel Toxins	Philippines	51777	Pending
Novel Toxins	Russia	97110160.00	Pending
Novel Toxins	South Africa	95/9844	Granted
Novel Toxins	Taiwan	84113876	Pending
Novel Toxins	Thailand	028903	Pending
Novel Toxins	Turkey	95/01465	Pending
Novel Toxins	Ukraine	97062930	Pending
Novel Toxins	United States	08/836374	Pending
Novel Toxins	Uzebekistan	IHAP9700504.2	Pending
Novel Toxins	Vietnam	S-0538/97	Pending
Novel Toxins	Zimbabwe	155/95	Pending
Biological Insect Control Agent	Argentina December de etc	P970102183	Pending Banding
Biological Insect Control Agent	Bangladesh	86/97	Pending
Biological Insect Control Agent	Columbia	97026979	Pending Panding
Biological Insect Control Agent	Egypt El Calvador	448/97	Pending Panding
Biological Insect Control Agent	El Salvador	011997000043 P-971726	Pending Pending
Biological Insect Control Agent	Indonesia	PCT/GB97/01205	•
Biological Insect Control Agent	International	P19702206	Pending Pending
Biological Insect Control Agent	Malaysia Pakistan	328/97	Pending
Biological Insect Control Agent	Philippines	1-56466	Pending
Biological Insect Control Agent	South Africa	97/4282	Granted
Biological Insect Control Agent Biological Insect Control Agent	Taiwan	86108933	Pending
Biological Insect Control Agent	Thailand	037421	Pending
Biological Insect Control Agent	Zimbabwe	38/97	Pending

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/25/1998 REEL: 9710 FRAME: 0213